TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DVNO, Inc.		04/06/2004	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Navio Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	20400 Stevens Creek Blvd
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Cupertino
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78268888	YOUR PHONE YOUR WAY.
Registration Number:	2806642	MOBILE FUN-N-GAMES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(206)223-7107 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

trademarks@lanepowell.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie J. Simmons

Address Line 1: 1420 Fifth Ave. Suite 4100 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 118540.0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kim L. Carman

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment document#page1.tif

REEL: 002825 FRAME: 0841

TRADEMARK 900006977

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS ("Assignment") is made as of April 6, 2004, by and between **DVNO**, **Inc.** ("Assignor"), a Maryland corporation, located at 2140 Scholar Drive, Suite 222, Hagerstown, MD 21742, hereby assigns unto **Navio Systems**, **Inc.** ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, located at 20400 Stevens Creek Blvd., Suite 300, Cupertino, CA 95014. Assignor is the owner of the following United States service marks (the "Marks") now registered or pending and in good standing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all common law rights associated therewith:

TRADEMARK	<u>SERIAL/</u> REGISTRATION NO.	FILING DATE	<u>STATUS</u>
YOUR PHONE YOUR WAY	78/268,888	6/30/03	Pending
MOBILE FUN-N-GAMES	2,806,642	10/24/02	Registered

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks worldwide, together with the goodwill of the business as symbolized by the Marks, and any and all registrations and applications for registration thereof worldwide, with all rights of action, powers, and benefits to the Marks, due or accrued, including the right to sue for and recover the same in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns and other legal representatives, all rights to injunctive relief, damages, profits, costs, and attorney fees, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the Marks, or injury to the said goodwill.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

DVNO, INC., a Maryland corporation

Ĭte

President

118540.0008/1095216,1

RECORDED: 04/08/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002825 FRAME: 0842